## *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* 2024 (EIGHTH) Special Session LEGISLATIVE SESSION AGENDA

Speaker Antonio R. Unpingco Legislative Session Hall August 9, 2024

(i)	Call to Order;				
( <b>ii</b> )	Prayer;				
( <b>iii</b> )	Recognition of a Recipient of I Milåyan Mås Takhilo 'Na Sakrafisu;				
(iv)	Reciting of Inifresi;				
( <b>v</b> )	Singing of the Guam Hym	n in <i>CHamoru;</i>			
(vi)	Singing of the National Ar	them;			
(vii)	Roll Call;				
(viii)	Call for Approval of the Legislative Journal;				
	• March 12, 2024 (Seventh) Special Session				
(ix)	Communications and Peti	tions;			
( <b>x</b> )	Messages from I Maga'hågan Guåhan;				
	37GL-24-2510	Call to Special Session - Thirty-Seven 2024, at 10:00 a.m.*	th Guam Legislature, Eighth Special Session on Friday, August 9,		
(xi)	<b>Reports of Standing Com</b>	ports of Standing Committees;			
(xii)	Reports of Select Committees;				
(xiii)	Introduction and First Reading of Bills and Resolutions;				
	• Bill No. 2 (8-S).				
(xiv)	Motions;				
(xv)	Legislative Concurrence;				
(xvi)	Consent Calendar;				
(xvii)	Second Reading File;				
	1. Bill No. 2 (8-S)	Committee on Rules	AN ACT TO GRANT <i>I MAGA'HÅGAN GUÅHAN</i>		
	Placed on Session Agenda 8/9/24.	by request of <i>I Maga'hågan</i> <i>Guåhan</i> , the Governor of Guam, in accordance with the Organic Act of Guam.	TEMPORARY AUTHORITY OVER THE GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.		
(xviii)	Consideration of the Daily	File;			

- (1) Third Reading File:
- (2) Voting File:
- (xix) Brief Extension of Remarks;
- (xx) Announcements; and
- (xxi) Adjournment.

## I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2024 (EIGHTH) Special Session Messages from I Maga'hågan Guåhan ; August 9, 2024

37GL-24-2510	Call to Special Session - Thirty-Seventh Guam Legislature, Eighth Special Session on	Office of the Governor of Guam
37GL-24-2310	Friday, August 9, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.*	Office of the Governor of Guani

## *I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* 2024 (EIGHTH) Special Session Introduction and First Reading of Bills August 9, 2024

2 (8-S)	AN ACT TO GRANT <i>I MAGA'HÅGAN GUÅHAN</i> TEMPORARY AUTHORITY OVER THE GUAM DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.